AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE ANNUAL SALARIES OF ALL ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana is directed by the Acts of 1933, Chapter 233, Section 20a as amended, the same being Section 48-1233 of Burns Indiana Statutes Annotated to fix the annual salaries of all elected City officials by ordinance duly enacted on or before the first day of April of the year in which elections of City officials are held,

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

Section 1. That the annual salaries of elected officials of the City of Bloomington for the term beginning January 1, 1968 and extending through December 31, 1971 shall be:

Section 2.. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the second day of March, 1967.

Charles J. Faris, President

Attest:

Marian Tardy, City Cierk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the eighth day of March, 1967.

Marian Tardy, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me on the eighth day of March, 1967 at the hour of 2:00 o'clock P.M.

John H. Hooker Ur., Mayor

Attest:

Marian Tardy, City Clerk

Introduced by:

Councilman

Referred to Council Committee:

Committee Chairman

Approved as to legality:

James R. Cotner, City Attorney